thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The results
for interim periods are not necessarily indicative of results for the entire
year.

   We have prepared the Pro Forma Balance Sheet assuming that:

   (i)   AFG issued 3,247,685 shares of its Common Stock in exchange
   for the 2,886,161 shares of AFC Series J Preferred Stock
   outstanding, and

   (ii)   Costs of the reorganization amount to $600,000.

   The shares assumed issued are based upon a closing price of $22.96 per
AFG Common Share (on July 11, 2003) and an exchange price of $25.00 per AFC
Preferred Share plus an amount representing accrued dividends of $0.836 per
share (through September 30, 2003).

   The Pro Forma Statements of Earnings are based upon the same data and
are further adjusted to reflect the February 2003 sale of 61% of Infinity
Property and Casualty Corporation as of the beginning of the periods shown.

   AMERICAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2003
   (IN MILLIONS)

   AFG   AFG Pro
   Historical   Adjustments   Forma
   -------------   ----------------   -------------

ASSETS:
   Cash and investments   $13,107.5   ($0.6)(5)   $13,106.9
   Recoverables from reinsurers and prepaid reinsurance
   premiums   2,915.5   --   2,915.5
   Agents' balances and premiums receivable   484.2   --   484.2
   Deferred acquisition costs   815.5   --   815.5
   Prepaid expenses, deferred charges and other assets   1,046.0   --   1,046.0
   Goodwill   173.4   --   173.4
   -------------   ---------   -------------
   $18,542.1   ($0.6)   $18,541.5
   =============   =========   =============
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL:
   Unpaid losses and loss adjustment expenses   $4,601.3   $   --   4,601.3
   Unearned premiums   1,543.3   --   1,543.3
   Annuity benefits accumulated   6,610.5   --   6,610.5
   Long-term debt   792.0   --   792.0
   Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities   2,805.9   (170.0)(4)   2,635.9
   -------------   ---------   -------------
   Total liabilities   16,353.0   (170.0)   16,183.0

   Minority Interest   472.2   (72.2)(3)   400.0
   Shareholders' Equity   1,716.9   170.0 (4)
   71.6 (3)(5)   1,958.5
   -------------   ---------   -------------
   $18,542.1   ($0.6)   $18,541.5
   =============   =========   =============

   -17-

   AMERICAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003
   (IN MILLIONS)

   Eliminate
   Loss on
   Eliminate   Sale of   AFG
   AFG   Infinity's   Infinity   AFG   Merger   Pro
   Historical   Accounts(1)   (2)   Adjusted   Adjustments   Forma
   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------  -----------   -------

INCOME:
  Property and casualty insurance premiums   $542.8   $(78.7)   $  --   $464.1   $ --   $464.1
  Investment income   201.9   (8.1)   --   193.8   --   193.8
  Realized losses   (37.1)   (0.5)   39.4   1.8   --   1.8
  Other income   131.5   (0.5)   --   131.0   --   131.0
   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------   -------   -------
   839.1   (87.8)   39.4   790.7   --   790.7

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
  Property and casualty insurance:
   Losses and loss adjustment expenses   372.0   (64.3)   --   307.7   --   307.7
   Commissions and other underwriting
   expenses   156.4   (9.3)   --   147.1   --   147.1
  Annuity benefits   74.8   --   --   74.8   --   74.8
  Interest charges on borrowed money   13.0   (2.1)   --   10.9   --   10.9
  Other operating and general expenses   185.0   (3.2)   --   181.8   --   181.8
   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------   -------   -------
   801.2   (78.9)   --   722.3   --   722.3
   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------   -------   -------

  Operating earnings before income taxes   37.9   (8.9)   39.4   68.4   --   68.4
  Provision (credit) for income taxes   5.8   (3.0)   13.8   16.6   -- (4)   16.6
   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------   -------   -------

  Net operating earnings   32.1   (5.9)   25.6   51.8   --   51.8

  Minority interest expense, net of tax   (7.6)   0.1   --   (7.5)   1.4(6)   (6.1)

  Equity in net earnings (losses) of
   investees, net of tax   0.6   1.5   --   2.1   --   2.1
   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------   -------   -------
  EARNINGS BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
   ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $25.1   ($4.3)   $25.6   $46.4   $1.4   $47.8
   ===========   ===========   ========   ==========   =======   =======

  EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE BEFORE
   CUMULATIVE EFFECTING OF AN
   ACCOUNTING CHANGE
   Basic   $0.36   $0.67   $0.66(7)
   ===========   ==========   =======
   Diluted   $0.36   $0.67   $0.66(7)
   ===========   ==========   =======

  Average number of Common Shares:
   Basic   69,289   3,248(3)   72,537
   Diluted   69,403   3,248(3)   72,651

   -18-

   AMERICAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (IN MILLIONS)

   Eliminate
   AFG   Infinity's   AFG   Merger   AFG Pro
   Historical   Accounts(1)   Adjusted   Adjustments   Forma
   -----------   -----------   ----------   --------------   ----------

INCOME:
  Property and casualty insurance premiums   $2,402.6   $(753.1)   $1,649.5   $   --   $1,649.5
  Investment income   862.7   (78.3)   784.4   --   784.4
  Realized losses   (80.6)   (4.8)   (85.4)   --   (85.4)
  Other income   564.9   (4.2)   560.7   --   560.7
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   3,749.6   (840.4)   2,909.2   --   2,909.2

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
  Property and casualty insurance:
   Losses and loss adjustment expenses   1,814.7   (618.8)   1,195.9   --   1,195.9
   Commissions and other underwriting expenses   614.2   (105.2)   509.0   --   509.0
  Annuity benefits   301.0   --   301.0   --   301.0
  Interest charges on borrowed money   60.4   (12.0)   48.4   --   48.4
  Other operating and general expenses   781.3   (29.4)   751.9   --   751.9
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   3,571.6   (765.4)   2,806.2   --   2,806.2
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Operating earnings before income taxes   178.0   (75.0)   103.0   --   103.0
  Provision (credit) for income taxes   17.9   (26.6)   (8.7)   --(4)   (8.7)
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Net operating earnings   160.1   (48.4)   111.7   --   111.7

  Minority interest expense, net of tax   (26.1)   (0.1)   (26.2)   5.8(6)   (20.4)

  Equity in net earnings (losses) of investees,
   net of tax   (9.0)   10.8   1.8   --   1.8
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
  EARNINGS BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
   ACCOUNTING CHANGE   $125.0   $(37.7)   $87.3   $5.8   $93.1
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ===========   ==========

  EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE BEFORE
   CUMULATIVE EFFECTING OF AN ACCOUNTING
   CHANGE

   Basic   $1.82   $1.27   $1.29(7)
   ===========   ==========   ==========
   Diluted   $1.81   $1.26   $1.29(7)